
RESOLUTION NO. 1988-06

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1988.

WHEREAS, in order to comply with TCA 38-10-101 requiring the Sheriff's
Department to electronically submit vital statistics and information
relating to crime, criminals and criminal activity, and:

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Sheriff's Association has obtained a bid on
a new computer system in order to comply with state regulations, and:

WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee has agreed to participate in the
cost of the new computer with a grant o£ fifty (50) percent of the cost,
and:

WHEREAS, TCA 8-21-901 (30) allows for additional fee to be collected
for each warrent or process that is served by the Sheriff's Department,
and:

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Department budget requires certain adjustments:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
19th day of January, 1988; that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND 101
Acct.-Obj. Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments

Amended
Budget

Unappropriated Balances
39000 Fund Balance 95,827.69 1l{985.00 83,842.69

ESTIMATED REVENUE

42120
42320

Officers Cost-Circuit Ct. 1,200.00
Officers Cost-General Sess. 9,000.00

TOTAL EST. REVENUE
100.00
900.00

1,000.00

1,300.00
9,900.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
54110
54110.709

Sheriff's Dept.
Data Processing Equipment 0.00 12,985.00 12,985.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all reimbursement monies
received from the state, which will be in the amount of $6,492.50 will
be applied back to the fund balance of the General Fund.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This reso-
lution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

5)2---



Reso. 1988-6
Page 2

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COmITY COMMISSIONERS.

,~cJI~ ~d,~d
ACKNOWLECGEDAND APPROVED:LLL
Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner CharlesCulver that the

foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner

RonnieBates . Upon being put to a roll call vote,

motion carried

ATTESTED TO:

~Lw
APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk S. Killebrew, County Executive

$'5'3


